the name that is connected to all praiseworthy attributes.” (Sharh Al-Kawkab Al-Munir, p.

4)

Ash-Shirbini Ash-Shafi`i (may Allah have mercy on him) said:

According to some scholars, it is the greatest name of Allah. It is mentioned in the Glorious

Quran in two thousand three hundred and sixty (2360) places.” (Mughni Al-Muhtaj ila Ma`rifat

Alfaz Al-Minha j (1/88, 89)

Shaykh `Umar Al-Ashqar (may Allah have mercy on him) said:

“What appears to be the case from comparing the texts in which the greatest name of Allah is

mentioned is that this name is “Allah”.